

## Freedom of Information Request

---

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.18.632  
Date Received: 04.07.2018

---

**\*Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

---

### Information Requested:

(1) full copy of the contract (Learning Development Agreement/Service Level Agreement) between Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust and Health Education England (and/or HEEoE) for the employment of Trainee Clinical Psychologists within the Trust.

*Withdrawn by applicant – will be answered in a separate request*

(2) full copy of the generic contract of employment issued by Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust to Trainee Clinical Psychologists employed by the Trust.

*Withdrawn by applicant – will be answered in a separate request*

(3) full copy of the generic 'honorary' contract of employment issued by Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation to 'self-funding' Trainee Clinical Psychologists.

*Withdrawn by applicant – will be answered in a separate request*

(4) Information setting out the details of the number of NHS employees employed by Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust as Trainee Clinical Psychologists commencing:

2015: 44

2016: 53

2017: 52

(5) Information setting out the details of the number of 'honorary' employees employed by Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust as Trainee Clinical Psychologists commencing:

2015: 2

2016: 1

2017: 0